
UQAM (8-10, 5-5) -vs- Bishop's (18-2, 9-2)
01/24/26 at Mitchell Gym, Lennoxville, QC

 
 

 
 
UQAM 60

Bishop's 96

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 769
Site: Mitchell Gym, Lennoxville, QC
Referees: Greg Southward, Marco Pelletier, Francois Bruyette

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UQAM 20 15 7 18 60
Bishop's 16 22 29 29 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville * 32 6-12 1-6 7-8 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 2 20
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah * 34 3-9 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 0 2 0 0 1 8
09 Guerdy Jean * 31 4-11 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 2 8
02 McFadden Jean * 31 3-10 0-4 1-1 0-4 4 4 3 2 0 2 7
24 Bradley Louidon * 20 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 4 0 3 1 0 6
04 Milan Robichaud 16 3-4 3-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 11
03 Ousmane Diawara 24 0-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0
15 David Williams 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 6-21 12-15 5-24 29 21 10 18 2 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 6-21   28.6 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 60
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
04:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Charles Robert * 23 9-16 3-4 1-1 2-5 7 2 6 2 0 1 22
11 Yanis Malanda * 27 7-13 1-2 2-2 4-3 7 1 2 2 0 1 17
04 Obi Dike * 24 3-7 2-6 5-5 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 13
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin * 26 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 2 0 3
00 Tiernan McDougall * 21 1-8 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 0 0 1 3
06 Zach John 17 2-3 1-2 4-5 1-5 6 2 4 3 0 0 9
13 Ulrich Larochel 10 3-6 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 9
14 Etienne Gagnon 24 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 4 0 1 8
05 Rowan Halpenny 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
03 Yve Nsanzinshuti 13 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 4 4
12 Owen Lewis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Navarro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-73 15-34 15-19 15-34 49 13 21 17 2 9 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 6-12   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 4-6   66.67 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 33-73   45.2 % 15-34   44.1 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 38 4th-
00:17



1st Box Score
UQAM 20

Bishop's 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 7 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Guerdy Jean 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
2 McFadden Jean 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Bradley Louidon 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Milan Robichaud 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Ousmane Diawara 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 David Williams 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 3-6 3-3 0-10 10 1 3 3 0 0 20
43.8 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Charles Robert 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
11 Yanis Malanda 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Obi Dike 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
0 Tiernan McDougall 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
6 Zach John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ulrich Larochel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Etienne Gagnon 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Rowan Halpenny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Navarro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 2-6 0-0 1-9 10 3 5 2 1 0 16
36.8 % 33.3 % NaN



2nd Box Score
UQAM 15

Bishop's 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 8 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 10 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
9 Guerdy Jean 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
2 McFadden Jean 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Bradley Louidon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Milan Robichaud 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Ousmane Diawara 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 David Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-6 1-2 2-4 6 5 3 3 0 3 15
42.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Charles Robert 5 4-4 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
11 Yanis Malanda 9 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
4 Obi Dike 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
6 Zach John 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Ulrich Larochel 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Etienne Gagnon 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Rowan Halpenny 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Navarro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-20 3-10 1-1 7-7 14 2 7 3 0 1 22
45.0 % 30.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
UQAM 7

Bishop's 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Guerdy Jean 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
2 McFadden Jean 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Bradley Louidon 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
4 Milan Robichaud 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
3 Ousmane Diawara 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 David Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-5 1-2 1-6 7 4 1 7 1 3 7
21.4 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Charles Robert 8 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 4 1 0 1 8
11 Yanis Malanda 10 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
4 Obi Dike 5 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Zach John 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Ulrich Larochel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Etienne Gagnon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Rowan Halpenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Navarro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 6-12 3-3 4-9 13 2 6 4 0 4 29
47.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
UQAM 18

Bishop's 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 10 2-4 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 8
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
9 Guerdy Jean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 McFadden Jean 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2
24 Bradley Louidon 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
4 Milan Robichaud 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Ousmane Diawara 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
15 David Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-4 7-8 2-4 6 11 3 5 1 3 18
31.3 % 25.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Charles Robert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Yanis Malanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Obi Dike 5 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
6 Zach John 5 1-1 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
13 Ulrich Larochel 8 2-4 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7
14 Etienne Gagnon 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Rowan Halpenny 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 9 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1
12 Owen Lewis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Navarro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 4-6 11-15 3-9 12 6 3 8 1 4 29
53.8 % 66.7 % 73.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UQAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bishop's
GOOD LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO(in the paint) 09:56 2-0 V 2

09:36 MISS JUMPER by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
REBOUND DEF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
08:51 MISS JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY 08:38

08:29 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MALANDA,YANIS

08:19 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS
TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY 07:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID 07:59
SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY 07:59

-- ASSIST  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
07:44 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

07:11 MISS LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by JEAN,MCFADDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 06:52 4-4

06:49 FOUL  by DIKE,OBI
GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 06:49 5-4 V 1

06:33 MISS JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --

06:22 FOUL  by MALANDA,YANIS
06:22 SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE
06:22 SUB IN by HALPENNY,ROWAN
06:22 SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH
06:22 SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES
06:22 SUB OUT by DIKE,OBI
06:22 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOUIDON,BRADLEY(in the paint) 06:14 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN --

06:06 7-6 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GAGNON,ETIENNE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIDON,BRADLEY(in the paint) 06:00 9-6 V 3

05:44 MISS LAYUP by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
REBOUND DEF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY 05:37
SUB OUT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES
05:37 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

MISS JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH

05:18 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE

04:44 MISS LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DAVID --

04:40 FOUL  by HALPENNY,ROWAN
GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 04:40 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 04:40 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 04:40
SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
04:40 SUB OUT by HALPENNY,ROWAN
04:32 TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH



MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS

04:06 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVID 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:43 SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
03:43 SUB IN by DIKE,OBI
03:43 SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS
03:43 SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH

SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:41
SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 03:41

03:28 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:28
TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY 03:16

03:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
02:26 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 02:05 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID --

01:59 MISS LAYUP by GAGNON,ETIENNE
REBOUND DEF by JEAN,GUERDY --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,GUERDY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS
01:44 SUB OUT by GAGNON,ETIENNE
01:40 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

-- ASSIST  by DIKE,OBI
SUB IN by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 01:27
SUB IN by VERVILLE,LEO 01:27
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID 01:27
SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 01:27
MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 01:19

01:19 BLOCK  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS

01:04 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
REBOUND DEF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 00:44 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE --

00:18 MISS 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS
REBOUND DEF by VERVILLE,LEO --
GOOD 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 00:12 20-16 V 4

00:01 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,OBI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UQAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bishop's
SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 10:00
SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
10:00 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
09:50 20-18 V 2 GOOD DUNK by LAROCHEL,ULRICH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIKE,OBI
MISS JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,OBI
09:20 MISS LAYUP by LAROCHEL,ULRICH



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN 09:19
SUB OUT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 09:19

09:06 MISS LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS
REBOUND DEF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,GUERDY(in the paint) 08:47 22-18 V 4

08:32 TURNOVER  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
STEAL  by JEAN,GUERDY 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,GUERDY(in the paint) 08:26 24-18 V 6
FOUL  by JEAN,GUERDY 08:16

08:16 SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE
08:16 SUB OUT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
08:11 MISS LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DIKE,OBI
08:07 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALANDA,YANIS
08:04 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,OBI

07:33 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALANDA,YANIS

MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 07:14
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,GUERDY --

07:06 FOUL  by ROBERT,CHARLES
GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 07:06 25-22 V 3
MISS FT by VERVILLE,LEO 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES
07:06 SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH
07:06 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
06:47 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,OBI

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,GUERDY --
06:37 FOUL  by ROBERT,CHARLES
06:37 SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
06:37 SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID 06:23
06:11 MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,MCFADDEN --
MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:55 SUB IN by HALPENNY,ROWAN
05:55 SUB OUT by DIKE,OBI

GOOD LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO(in the paint) 05:50 27-22 V 5
05:34 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
05:23 TURNOVER  by MALANDA,YANIS

STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 05:21
GOOD 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 05:05 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by VERVILLE,LEO --

05:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 05:00
SUB OUT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 05:00

04:55 TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH
STEAL  by VERVILLE,LEO 04:54
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY 04:47 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --

04:29 32-25 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS
-- ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HALPENNY,ROWAN

03:35 32-28 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE



-- ASSIST  by MALANDA,YANIS
TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 03:21

03:20 STEAL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHN,ZACH

03:15 MISS 3PTR by HALPENNY,ROWAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:02
SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:02
SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES
03:02 SUB IN by DIKE,OBI
03:02 SUB OUT by HALPENNY,ROWAN
03:02 SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 02:48
FOUL  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
02:43 SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS
02:31 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
02:03 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
MISS JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES
FOUL  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 01:37
SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN 01:37
SUB IN by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 01:37
SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO 01:37
SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY 01:37

01:26 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 01:26

01:26 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by ROBERT,CHARLES
01:26 SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS
01:26 SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 01:10 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by JEAN,GUERDY --

01:01 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MALANDA,YANIS

00:46 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,OBI
REBOUND DEF by ROBICHAUD,MILAN --
TURNOVER  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 00:25

00:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID 00:25
SUB OUT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES
00:25 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY 00:15
SUB OUT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 00:15

00:13 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,OBI
-- REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,ETIENNE

00:03 35-38 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,OBI
-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UQAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bishop's
09:42 FOUL  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

MISS FT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 09:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 09:42 36-38 H 2

09:25 TURNOVER  by DIKE,OBI



STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 09:24
TURNOVER  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 09:12

09:10 STEAL  by ROBERT,CHARLES
09:06 MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERT,CHARLES
09:02 MISS LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES

BLOCK  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 09:02
REBOUND DEF by JEAN,MCFADDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO(in the paint) 08:57 38-38
ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN --

-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES
08:43 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY 08:23
REBOUND OFF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:17

08:09 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERT,CHARLES

08:04 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DIKE,OBI
-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,OBI

07:36 MISS LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS
REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES
07:14 MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,GUERDY --
TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO 07:04
SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 07:04
SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE
07:04 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
06:56 38-46 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIKE,OBI

-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES
FOUL  by VERVILLE,LEO 06:51
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:51

06:51 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by DIKE,OBI
MISS JUMPER by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES
FOUL  by JEAN,GUERDY 06:35
SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 06:35
SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 06:35

06:34 38-50 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY 06:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID 06:07
SUB OUT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 06:07
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID 06:02
SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN 06:02
SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO 06:02

05:58 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERT,CHARLES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,GUERDY 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE
05:29 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by MALANDA,YANIS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID 05:11
05:11 38-55 H 17 GOOD FT by MALANDA,YANIS
05:11 38-56 H 18 GOOD FT by MALANDA,YANIS

SUB IN by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 05:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH



05:11 SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
05:11 SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES
05:11 SUB OUT by DIKE,OBI
04:59 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
04:49 MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:20 SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
04:20 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
04:12 38-59 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 03:52

03:50 STEAL  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
03:44 TURNOVER  by MALANDA,YANIS

STEAL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:42
TURNOVER  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:30

03:29 STEAL  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
03:19 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE
03:19 FOUL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE

SUB IN by VERVILLE,LEO 03:19
SUB OUT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES
03:19 SUB OUT by GAGNON,ETIENNE

GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 03:13 40-59 H 19
02:54 MISS JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH
02:24 40-62 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JOHN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES

01:55 TURNOVER  by ROBERT,CHARLES
STEAL  by JEAN,GUERDY 01:54
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,GUERDY(in the paint) 01:52 42-62 H 20

01:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by MALANDA,YANIS
-- ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES

01:21 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,GUERDY 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS
00:55 MISS JUMPER by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,MCFADDEN --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
00:36 MISS 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH
00:02 42-67 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UQAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bishop's
SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 10:00
SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE
10:00 SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
10:00 SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
10:00 SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH



10:00 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DIKE,OBI
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
09:46 MISS JUMPER by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

BLOCK  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 09:46
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE --
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE
09:24 MISS 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 09:19

09:12 TURNOVER  by ROBERT,CHARLES
09:06 FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH

GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 09:06 43-67 H 24
GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 09:06 44-67 H 23

09:06 SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
09:06 SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES

FOUL  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 08:51
08:51 44-68 H 24 GOOD FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
08:51 MISS FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH

REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
08:51 SUB IN by DIKE,OBI
08:51 SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH
08:32 FOUL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
08:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 08:32 45-68 H 23
GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO 08:32 46-68 H 22

08:32 SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
08:32 SUB OUT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
08:22 MISS LAYUP by LAROCHEL,ULRICH

-- REBOUND OFF by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
08:20 MISS LAYUP by GAGNON,ETIENNE

REBOUND DEF by LOUIDON,BRADLEY --
TURNOVER  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 08:16

08:15 STEAL  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN
08:00 TURNOVER  by DIKE,OBI

STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 07:59
TURNOVER  by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 07:58

07:57 STEAL  by DIKE,OBI
07:54 46-71 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
07:47 FOUL  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

MISS FT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 07:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 07:47 47-71 H 24
FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:47
FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:41

07:41 47-72 H 25 GOOD FT by DIKE,OBI
07:41 47-73 H 26 GOOD FT by DIKE,OBI

FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:35
07:35 47-74 H 27 GOOD FT by DIKE,OBI
07:35 47-75 H 28 GOOD FT by DIKE,OBI

SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY 07:35
SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by HALPENNY,ROWAN
07:35 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
07:23 FOUL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
07:23 SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
07:23 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN

MISS JUMPER by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 07:08
REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 07:03 49-75 H 26



06:46 49-78 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE
-- ASSIST  by DIKE,OBI

TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO 06:32
FOUL  by VERVILLE,LEO 06:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID 06:25
SUB OUT by LOUIDON,BRADLEY 06:25

06:10 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE
STEAL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 06:09
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HALPENNY,ROWAN
05:57 MISS 3PTR by LAROCHEL,ULRICH

REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --
GOOD 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 05:45 52-78 H 26
ASSIST  by JEAN,GUERDY --

05:23 TURNOVER  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
05:23 SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
05:23 SUB OUT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH

SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 05:18
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 05:18
MISS JUMPER by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH
04:56 TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH
04:56 FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO 04:52 54-78 H 24
ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN --

04:46 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY 04:31

04:31 BLOCK  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

04:22 54-81 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HALPENNY,ROWAN
SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN 04:01
SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 04:01
MISS JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE
03:49 54-83 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,ZACH(in the paint)

SUB IN by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 03:40
SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY 03:40
FOUL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 03:35

03:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:35 54-84 H 30 GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH
03:28 SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH
03:28 SUB OUT by DIKE,OBI

GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 03:25 56-84 H 28
03:18 56-87 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by HALPENNY,ROWAN

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH
03:08 SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
03:08 SUB OUT by GAGNON,ETIENNE

MISS JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID 02:47
02:47 MISS FT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:47 56-88 H 32 GOOD FT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE

SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 02:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,OWEN
02:47 SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN

GOOD JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO 02:36 58-88 H 30
ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU --

02:24 MISS LAYUP by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,OWEN

02:19 58-90 H 32 GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS,OWEN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BAH,AHMED SEKOU 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HALPENNY,ROWAN

02:01 TURNOVER  by HALPENNY,ROWAN
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
FOUL  by VERVILLE,LEO 01:47

01:47 58-91 H 33 GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH
01:47 58-92 H 34 GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH

TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO 01:36
01:35 STEAL  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
01:22 58-94 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCHEL,ULRICH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 01:03

01:02 STEAL  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE
00:55 TURNOVER  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH

STEAL  by VERVILLE,LEO 00:54
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HALPENNY,ROWAN
FOUL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE 00:24

00:24 MISS FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:24 58-95 H 37 GOOD FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by JOHN,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 58-96 H 38 GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO 00:10
REBOUND OFF by ROBICHAUD,MILAN --

00:05 FOUL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH
GOOD FT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 00:05 59-96 H 37
GOOD FT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN 00:05 60-96 H 36


